Successful Applicants

2024-25 Active Infrastructure Grants Program

Bruny Island Pistol Club

Central Highlands Council

City of Launceston

Clarence City Council

Cremorne Bowls and Community
Club Inc.

Cressy Bowls and Community Club

Cygnet Bowls and Community Club
Inc.

Devonport Tennis Club

Dressage Tasmania

East Launceston Croquet Club Inc.

Exeter Bowls and Community Club
Inc.

Install an accessible ramp,
concrete floor and lighting to
multi-purpose range shed at
South Bruny

Construct new accessible toilet
and changeroom facilities at the
Gretna War Memorial Oval for
Cricket

Install behind goal netting at the
Youngtown Memorial Oval

Replacement of two synthetic
surfaces at Richmond Tennis
Club

Upgrade Non-Compliant To
DDA Compliant Toilets At The
Cremorne Bowls And
Community Club

Upgrade and redesign toilets
and building entry to achieve
accessibility requirements at
Cressy Bowls Club

Construction of an ambulant
toilet and accessible entry at the
Cygnet Bowls Club

Upgrade and install LED lighting
to eight tennis courts at
Devonport

Install safety fencing for
dressage park area at the
Tasmanian Equestrian Centre,
Acton Park

Constuction of new ambulant
accessible toilet at the East
Launceston Croquet Club

Install lighting for synthetic
bowling green at Exeter

$27,925.00

$500,000.00

$75,021.00

$60,000.00

$90,220.00

$270,960.00

$76,810.00

$111,299.00

$57,160.00

$38,414.00

$55,304.00
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Geeveston Golf Club

Girl Guides Tasmania

Glenorchy City Council

Glenorchy City Council

Kingborough Council

Kingston Beach Golf Club

Launceston Golf Club

Longford Tennis Club

Rosny Park Tennis Club
Incorporated

Sandy Bay Bowls and Community
Club Inc.

Scottsdale Bowls Club

Sorell Tennis Club Inc.

Department of State Growth

Upgrade toilets and
changerooms to improve
accessibility and standard at
Geeveston Golf Club

Installation of outdoor climbing
wall at Bellerive

Upgrade lighting at Abbotsfield
Park, Glenorchy

Upgrade of lighting on four
netball courts at Bayswater
Road Netball Courts, Moonah

Construction of a new
changeroom facility at Shurbud
Park, Blackmans Bay

Upgrade clubhouse
changerooms, toilets and
showers to improve accessibility
and safety at Kingston Beach
Golf Club

Upgrade of the driving range at
the Launceston Golf Club

Upgrade lighting to courts, entry
areas and toilets, installation of
security cameras and entry
gates connected to automated
booking system at Longford

Resurfacing synthetic surface
and fencing replacement at
Rosny Park Tennis Club

Construction of new unisex
accessible toilets and
changerooms at Sandy Bay

Replace end-of-life synthetic
green with new synthetic
surface at Scottsdale

Replace tennis court synthetic
surface and fencing and

$31,970.00

$278,425.00

$111,364.00

$25,000.00

$463,575.00

$230,262.00

$193,414.00

$25,576.00

$86,703.00

$113,171.00

$136,870.00

$158,490.00



Southern Tasmanian Netball
Association

Sporting Shooters Association Of
Australia (Glenorchy) Inc.

St Helens Bowls and Community
Club

Tamar Canoe Club Incorporated

Ulverstone District Cricket Club Inc.

Waratah Wynyard Council

West Tamar Council

West Tamar Council

Department of State Growth

upgrade toilet and shower
facility at Sorel

Upgrade lighting to LED fittings
at the Hobart Netball and Sports
Centre, Moonah

Construct new shooting ranges
at Michell Shooting Range at
Glenorchy

Replacement of existing
synthetic playing surface at St
Helens Bowls Club

Development of a Paddlesports
Park at Blackstone Park

Construct new accessible
toilets, showers and
changeroom at Ulverstone
District Cricket Club

Upgrade female, umpire and
accessible changerooms and
toilets at Somerset Sports
Precinct

Upgrade to lighting to LED
globes and fittings at the
Riverside Tennis Club

Replacement of turf surface to
synthetic including groundworks
and drainage at Olympic 2
Ground at Riverside

$26,282.00

$129,211.00

$103,492.00

$189,373.00

$224,847.00

$500,000.00

$26,657.00

$499,637.00
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