

Successful Applicants

2024-25 Active Infrastructure Grants Program

Organisation	Project Title	Funding
Bruny Island Pistol Club	Install an accessible ramp, concrete floor and lighting to multi-purpose range shed at South Bruny	\$27,925.00
Central Highlands Council	Construct new accessible toilet and changeroom facilities at the Gretna War Memorial Oval for Cricket	\$500,000.00
City of Launceston	Install behind goal netting at the Youngtown Memorial Oval	\$75,021.00
Clarence City Council	Replacement of two synthetic surfaces at Richmond Tennis Club	\$60,000.00
Cremorne Bowls and Community Club Inc.	Upgrade Non-Compliant To DDA Compliant Toilets At The Cremorne Bowls And Community Club	\$90,220.00
Cressy Bowls and Community Club	Upgrade and redesign toilets and building entry to achieve accessibility requirements at Cressy Bowls Club	\$270,960.00
Cygnet Bowls and Community Club Inc.	Construction of an ambulant toilet and accessible entry at the Cygnet Bowls Club	\$76,810.00
Devonport Tennis Club	Upgrade and install LED lighting to eight tennis courts at Devonport	\$111,299.00
Dressage Tasmania	Install safety fencing for dressage park area at the Tasmanian Equestrian Centre, Acton Park	\$57,160.00
East Launceston Croquet Club Inc.	Construction of new ambulant accessible toilet at the East Launceston Croquet Club	\$38,414.00
Exeter Bowls and Community Club Inc.	Install lighting for synthetic bowling green at Exeter	\$55,304.00

Geeveston Golf Club	Upgrade toilets and changerooms to improve accessibility and standard at Geeveston Golf Club	\$31,970.00
Girl Guides Tasmania	Installation of outdoor climbing wall at Bellerive	\$278,425.00
Glenorchy City Council	Upgrade lighting at Abbotsfield Park, Glenorchy	\$111,364.00
Glenorchy City Council	Upgrade of lighting on four netball courts at Bayswater Road Netball Courts, Moonah	\$25,000.00
Kingborough Council	Construction of a new changeroom facility at Shurbud Park, Blackmans Bay	\$463,575.00
Kingston Beach Golf Club	Upgrade clubhouse changerooms, toilets and showers to improve accessibility and safety at Kingston Beach Golf Club	\$230,262.00
Launceston Golf Club	Upgrade of the driving range at the Launceston Golf Club	\$193,414.00
Longford Tennis Club	Upgrade lighting to courts, entry areas and toilets, installation of security cameras and entry gates connected to automated booking system at Longford	\$25,576.00
Rosny Park Tennis Club Incorporated	Resurfacing synthetic surface and fencing replacement at Rosny Park Tennis Club	\$86,703.00
Sandy Bay Bowls and Community Club Inc.	Construction of new unisex accessible toilets and changerooms at Sandy Bay	\$113,171.00
Scottsdale Bowls Club	Replace end-of-life synthetic green with new synthetic surface at Scottsdale	\$136,870.00
Sorell Tennis Club Inc.	Replace tennis court synthetic surface and fencing and	\$158,490.00

	upgrade toilet and shower facility at Sorel	
Southern Tasmanian Netball Association	Upgrade lighting to LED fittings at the Hobart Netball and Sports Centre, Moonah	\$26,282.00
Sporting Shooters Association Of Australia (Glenorchy) Inc.	Construct new shooting ranges at Michell Shooting Range at Glenorchy	\$129,211.00
St Helens Bowls and Community Club	Replacement of existing synthetic playing surface at St Helens Bowls Club	\$103,492.00
Tamar Canoe Club Incorporated	Development of a Paddlesports Park at Blackstone Park	\$189,373.00
Ulverstone District Cricket Club Inc.	Construct new accessible toilets, showers and changeroom at Ulverstone District Cricket Club	\$224,847.00
Waratah Wynyard Council	Upgrade female, umpire and accessible changerooms and toilets at Somerset Sports Precinct	\$500,000.00
West Tamar Council	Upgrade to lighting to LED globes and fittings at the Riverside Tennis Club	\$26,657.00
West Tamar Council	Replacement of turf surface to synthetic including groundworks and drainage at Olympic 2 Ground at Riverside	\$499,637.00

